
REDWOOD RIVER ONE WATERSHED, ONE PLAN 
POLICY COMMITTEE 

MARCH 2024 
 

    DELEGATE    ALTERNATE 

Lincoln County   Joe Drietz, Commissioner  Corey Sik, Commissioner 
    412 E. Ashby Street   2107 County Road 103 
    Ivanhoe, MN  56142   Lake Benton, MN  56149 
    (507) 530-1397    (507) 920-5737 
    joedrietz@co.lincoln.mn.us  csik@co.lincoln.mn.us 
 
Lincoln SWCD   Ron Bunjer, Supervisor   Josh Osland 
    2567 220th Street   1759 130th Avenue  
    Arco, MN  56113   Lake Benton, MN  56149 
    (507) 530-3328    (507) 368-4312 
    rbunjer@frontiernet.net  jrosland@itctel.com 
 
Lyon County   Tom Andries, Commissioner  Todd Draper, Commissioner 
    603 VanBuren Street   705 S. 2nd Street 
    Marshall, MN  56258   Marshall, MN  56258 
    (507) 829-3275    (507) 829-5518 
    thomasandries@co.lyon.mn.us  todddraper@co.lyon.mn.us 

 
Lyon SWCD   Allen Deutz, Supervisor   John Lanoue, Supervisor 
    2866 County Road 35   1846 County Road 11 
    Marshall, MN  56258   Tracy, MN  56175 
    (507) 530-0725    (507) 829-3238  
    apdeutz@gmail.com   jklanoue@icloud.com 
      
Murray County   Jackie Meier, Commissioner  Lori Gunnink, Commissioner  
    2460 Jupiter Avenue   330 Lakeview Avenue 
    Slayton, MN  56172   Lake Wilson, MN  56151 
    (507) 828-0586    (507) 227-3744 
    jmeier@co.murray.mn.us  lgunnink@co.murray.mn.us 

   
Pipestone County  Luke Johnson, Commissioner  Dallas Roskamp, Commissioner 
    224 W. Main Street   602 W. Maple 
    Pipestone, MN  56164   Edgerton, MN  56128 
    (507) 825-4404    (507) 227-1073 
    mntokenman@yahoo.com  dallas.roskamp@pcmn.us 
 
Pipestone SWCD  Brad Kruisselbrink, Supervisor  Ken Christensen, Supervisor 
    1153 180th Avenue   994 141st Street 
    Woodstock, MN  56186   Pipestone, MN  56164  
    (507) 215-2208    (507) 820-1191 
    bradk@woodstocktel.net   kchrist1474@hotmail.com 
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Redwood County  Rick Wakefield, Commissioner  Dennis Groebner, Commissioner 
    PO Box 473    250 Center Street 

Walnut Grove, MN  56180-0473  Clements, MN  56224 
(507) 829-2369    (507) 692-2235 
rick_w@co.redwood.mn.us  dennis_g@co.redwood.mn.us 

 
Redwood SWCD  Ed Carter, Supervisor   Rick Mauer, Supervisor 
    12211 110th Street   25501 Saratoga Avenue 
    Walnut Grove, MN  56180  Morgan, MN  56266 
    (507) 626-0371    (507) 828-3330 
    edcartwg@mvtvwireless.com  rkmaurer@mvtvwireless.com 
 
Area II Minnesota River  Gary Crowley, Commissioner  Jeff Veerkamp, Commissioner  
Basin Projects   2449 210th Avenue   205 East George Street  
    Marshall, MN 56258   Comfrey, MN  56019 
    (507) 829-4720    (507) 920-3411 
    garycrowley@co.lyon.mn.us  district5@co.brown.mn.us 
 
Redwood-Cottonwood   Mark Meulebroeck, Supervisor  Larry Anderson, Commissioner 
Rivers Control Area   1767 230th Avenue   29124 340th Avenue 
    Balaton, MN  56115   Westbrook, MN  56183 
     (507) 766-3552    (507) 822-1331 

meulebroeck12@woodstocktel.net      larry.anderson@co.cottonwood.mn.us 
 
City of Ghent   Doug Anderson, Councilman  Adam DeRoode, Councilman 
    109 Cardinal Circle   102 E. McQuestion 
    Ghent, MN  56239   Ghent, MN  56239 
    (507) 530-1320    (507) 530-0657 
    douga@marshallmachineshop.com adam.deroode@yahoo.com 
 
City of Marshall  Bob Byrnes, Mayor   Craig Schafer, Councilman  
    512 Continental Street   505 W. Marshall Street 
    Marshall, MN  56258   Marshall, MN  56258 
    (507) 828-2125     (612) 723-2838 
    robert.byrnes@ci.marshall.mn.us craig.schafer@ci.marshall.mn.us 
  
City of Redwood Falls  Larry Arentson, Councilman  Jim Sandgren, Councilman 
    317 Galles Drive   603 E. Spring Street 
    Redwood Falls, MN  56283  Redwood Falls, MN  56283 
    (507) 637-7730    (507) 430-1951 
    larentson@ci.redwood-falls.mn.us jsandgren@ci.redwood-falls.mn.us 
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